
1 
 

GSMR/CADSS – LISTE DE CONTACTS (23 septembre 2016) 

GSMR/CADSS Conseillère en 
services de 
garde d'enfant  

 

Analyste financier 
 

The Corporation of the City of Brantford Karen Bryan 

City of Cornwall Rachelle Bryan  

City of Greater Sudbury Lina David 

The Corporation of the City of Hamilton Karen Kiersten 

The City of Kawartha Lakes Maria David 

City of Kingston Rachelle Bryan  

The Corporation of the City of London Karen Sanjay 

City of Ottawa Rachelle Bryan  

The City of Peterborough Maria Bryan 

The Corporation of the City of St.Thomas Karen Sanjay 

The Corporation of the City of Stratford Karen Bryan 

City of Toronto Isilda Kiersten 

The Corporation of the City of Windsor Karen Sanjay 

The Corporation of the County of Bruce Maria David 

County of Dufferin Isilda Kenelm 

The Corporation of the County of Grey Maria David 

County of Hastings Rachelle Bryan  

The Corporation of the County of Huron Karen Sanjay 

The Corporation of the County of Lambton Karen Sanjay 

County of Lanark Rachelle Argen 

Prince Edward-Lennox and Addington  Rachelle Bryan  

The Corporation of the County of Northumberland Maria Bryan 

County of Oxford Karen Sanjay 

County of Renfrew Rachelle Bryan  

The Corporation of the County of Simcoe Maria David 

County of Wellington Isilda Kenelm 

The District Municipality of Muskoka Maria David 

The Corporation of the Municipality of Chatham-Kent Karen Sanjay 

The Corporation of Norfolk County Karen Kiersten 

Regional Municipality of Durham Maria Bryan 

Regional Municipality of Halton Isilda Kiersten  

https://efis.fma.csc.gov.on.ca/faab/Contact%20Us/CMSM%20&%20DSSAB%20FAAB%20Child%20Care%20Contact%20List%20FRENCH%20(18%20May%202016).pdf
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GSMR/CADSS Conseillère en 
services de 
garde d'enfant  

 

Analyste financier 
 

Regional Municipality of Niagara Karen Kiersten  

Regional Municipality of Peel Isilda Kiersten  

Regional Municipality of Waterloo Karen Bryan 

Regional Municipality of York Maria David 

United Counties of Leeds and Grenville Rachelle Argen 

United Counties of Prescott and Russell Rachelle Argen 

Algoma District Social Services Administration Board Lina Kenelm  

District of Cochrane Social Services Administration Board Lina Kenelm 

District of Nipissing Social Services Administration Board Lina Argen 

District of Parry Sound Social Services Administration 
Board 

Lina Argen 

District of Sault Ste Marie Services Administration Board Lina Kenelm  

District of Timiskaming Social Services Administration 
Board 

Lina Argen 

Kenora District Social Services Board Kelly Danielle  

Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board Lina Kenelm 

Rainy River District Social Services Administration Board Kelly Danielle  

District of Thunder Bay Social Services Administration 
Board 

Kelly Danielle 

ANALYSTE FINANCIER 

  Argen Elezi 

(416) 326-5423 

argen.elezi@ontario.ca 

Kenelm Wong 

(416) 327-8492 

Kenelm.Wong@ontario.ca  

 

Bryan Mason 

(416) 212-8159 

Bryan.Mason@ontario.ca  

 

Kiersten Lee 

(416) 212-9218 

kiersten.lee@ontario.ca  

 

Danielle Learmonth 

(416) 325-4753 

Danielle.learmonth@ontario.ca  

Sanjay Kiran 

(416) 326-9667 

Sanjay.Kiran@ontario.ca 

David Geng 

(416) 325-4861 

david.geng@ontario.ca 

 

mailto:Bryan.Mason@ontario.ca
mailto:Sanjay.Kiran@ontario.ca
mailto:david.geng@ontario.ca
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CONSEILLÈRE EN SERVICES DE GARDE D'ENFANT 

    Isilda Kucherenko 

(416) 325-3244  

isilda.kucherenko@ontario.ca 

Lina Davidson 

(705) 564-4282 

lina.davidson@ontario.ca 

 

Karen Calligan 

(519) 667-1564 

karen.calligan@ontario.ca 

Maria Saunders 

(705) 725-7629 

 maria.saunders@ontario.ca  

Kelly Massaro-Joblin 

(807) 474-2982 

 kelly.massaro-joblin@ontario.ca  

Rachelle Blanchette 

(613) 536-7331 

rachelle.blanchette@ontario.ca 

 

mailto:lina.davidson@ontario.ca

